
Stayin' Alive Cardiac 5K Run/Walk

Male Overall

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 163 ANTHONY LUCERO 00:18:34.18 Runner Visalia, CA 5:59/M 10.0mph 1 36

2 222 SETH MAGNOTTI 00:19:13.00 Runner Kingsburg, CA 6:11/M 9.7mph 2 17

3 248 KAMERON CHANG 00:20:31.18 Runner San Francisco, CA 6:36/M 9.1mph 3 29

4 196 JOSH WOODS 00:21:47.22 Runner Kingsburg, CA 7:01/M 8.6mph 4 43

5 216 ANSELMO TREJO 00:22:37.17 Runner Visalia, CA 7:17/M 8.2mph 6 33

6 66 DANIEL MORENO 00:22:56.60 Runner Visalia, CA 7:23/M 8.1mph 7 33

7 187 JOSE PEREZ 00:23:20.07 Runner Selma, CA 7:31/M 8.0mph 8 31

8 201 JOEY URENA 00:24:33.93 Runner Visalia, CA 7:54/M 7.6mph 11 39

9 20 TIM GREILICH 00:25:00.86 Runner Fresno, CA 8:03/M 7.5mph 13 59

10 192 JOHN CAMARENA 00:25:25.97 Runner Visalia, CA 8:11/M 7.3mph 14 37

11 197 JAG BATTH 00:25:32.47 Runner Selma, CA 8:13/M 7.3mph 15 50

12 9 ANTHONY SAPUTO 00:25:47.60 Runner Tulare, CA 8:18/M 7.2mph 16 66

13 203 DOMINGO AGUINAGA 00:27:13.85 Runner Visalia, CA 8:46/M 6.8mph 17 28

14 173 RAUL COVARRUBIAS 00:28:11.72 Runner Visalia, CA 9:04/M 6.6mph 22 51

15 184 JEREMIAH GROFF 00:28:50.67 Runner Visalia, CA 9:17/M 6.5mph 23 42

16 212 OSIEL MARTINEZ 00:29:20.85 Runner Selma, CA 9:26/M 6.4mph 25 36

17 103 MARTIN CERVANTES 00:29:37.10 Runner Visalia, CA 9:32/M 6.3mph 26 38

18 125 JASON BACKLUND 00:29:37.42 Runner Visalia, CA 9:32/M 6.3mph 27 48

19 129 MIKE SKAFF 00:29:40.37 Runner Exeter, CA 9:33/M 6.3mph 28 65

20 250 ERIC MOLINA 00:30:04.02 Runner Visalia, CA 9:41/M 6.2mph 30 26

21 51 CRISTIAN VALDES 00:30:05.14 Runner Lemoore, CA 9:41/M 6.2mph 31 28

22 194 DARYL HAARBERG 00:30:10.27 Runner Visalia, CA 9:43/M 6.2mph 32 59

23 189 SHRAVAN GUNDE 00:30:26.15 Runner Visalia, CA 9:48/M 6.1mph 33 37

24 1 LAMAR MACK 00:30:43.84 Runner Visalia, CA 9:53/M 6.1mph 34 43

25 247 ANTHONY ORTUNO 00:30:47.61 Runner Dinuba, CA 9:54/M 6.1mph 35 28

26 229 ROLANDO LUNA 00:31:09.13 Runner Visalia, CA 10:02/M 6.0mph 37 44

27 143 IVAN JARA 00:31:46.39 Runner Visalia, CA 10:13/M 5.9mph 39 34

28 148 RYAN ALVARADO 00:32:44.03 Runner Visalia, CA 10:32/M 5.7mph 43 9

29 90 DAVID FOSTER 00:32:51.63 Runner Visalia, CA 10:34/M 5.7mph 44 33

30 91 OMARI FOSTER JONES 00:32:53.16 Runner Visalia, CA 10:35/M 5.7mph 45 10

31 193 JOHN CAMARENA III 00:33:16.29 Runner Visalia, CA 10:42/M 5.6mph 47 10

32 137 NATHAN OROSCO 00:34:20.47 Runner Visalia, CA 11:03/M 5.4mph 50 20

33 168 EFRAIN AGUIRRE 00:34:31.84 Runner Visalia, CA 11:07/M 5.4mph 53 23

34 41 ESTEVAN MORENO 00:34:35.74 Runner Visalia, CA 11:08/M 5.4mph 54 44

35 26 CHRIS SANCHEZ 00:35:22.06 Runner Hanford, CA 11:23/M 5.3mph 58 62

36 127 JOHN BAUM 00:35:23.31 Runner Hanford, CA 11:23/M 5.3mph 59 69

37 199 SHASHI SHARMA 00:35:40.98 Runner Tulare, CA 11:29/M 5.2mph 60 63

38 249 DEETS BALIOLA 00:35:43.67 Runner Visaliaia, CA 11:30/M 5.2mph 61 26

39 219 CARLOS CHAVEZ 00:36:39.76 Runner Visalia, CA 11:48/M 5.1mph 66 49

40 244 DANIEL GUTIERREZ 00:38:27.31 Runner Dinuba, CA 12:23/M 4.8mph 69 32

41 15 KELLY JONES 00:39:23.18 Runner SelmaSelma, CA 12:41/M 4.7mph 73 56

42 147 SCOTT ALVARADO 00:39:42.16 Runner Visalia, CA 12:47/M 4.7mph 74 38

43 71 ANTHONY KITAUCHI 00:39:48.79 Runner Orosi, CA 12:49/M 4.7mph 75 24

44 245 ANTHONY ALVARADO 00:40:35.82 Runner Lemoore, CA 13:04/M 4.6mph 77 38

45 211 STEVEN MARTINEZ 00:41:02.15 Runner Visalia, CA 13:12/M 4.5mph 78 21

46 24 LOUIE GALLARDO 00:42:39.04 Runner Visalia, CA 13:44/M 4.4mph 89 50

47 135 CARL FABRIZIO, JR. 00:42:43.92 Runner Visalia, CA 13:45/M 4.4mph 91 58

48 7 TIMOTHY O'NEAL 00:42:57.11 Runner Visalia, CA 13:49/M 4.3mph 92 73

49 10 STEVEN SHEESLEY 00:43:46.49 Runner Visalia, CA 14:05/M 4.3mph 94 62

50 178 ETHAN FAHSBENDER 00:43:49.13 Runner BakersfieldBakersfield, CA 14:06/M 4.3mph 95 18

51 138 NICK RANOLA 00:45:06.31 Runner Hanford, CA 14:31/M 4.1mph 98 42

52 75 FRANKLIN MARTIN 00:46:37.13 Runner Tulare, CA 15:00/M 4.0mph 104 37

53 54 CARLOS ALEMAN 00:48:05.73 Runner Exeter, CA 15:29/M 3.9mph 111 57

54 237 DONOVAN CLARK 00:48:59.38 Runner Visalia, CA 15:46/M 3.8mph 112 14

55 124 JEREMY CHURCH 00:50:56.11 Runner Visalia, CA 16:24/M 3.7mph 117 49

56 121 TYLER MALONE 00:51:36.94 Runner Tulare, CA 16:37/M 3.6mph 118 29

57 94 PHOENIX PEREZ 00:52:11.84 Runner Visalia, CA 16:48/M 3.6mph 121 11

58 235 ABED FARAJ 00:53:09.87 Runner Visalia, CA 17:06/M 3.5mph 125 37

59 58 RUBEN OLGUIN 00:53:15.30 Runner Visalia, CA 17:08/M 3.5mph 127 63

60 57 DAVID CHILDRES 00:53:22.81 Runner Not Hispanic, CA 17:11/M 3.5mph 129 51
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61 48 BRIAN OLDZIEWSKI 00:54:31.56 Runner Visalia, CA 17:33/M 3.4mph 133 38

62 22 RICHARD AGUILAR 00:55:47.98 Runner Visalia, CA 17:57/M 3.3mph 138 35

63 117 THOMAS KANG 00:55:59.61 Runner Visalia, CA 18:01/M 3.3mph 140 44

64 119 JOSEPH KANG 00:56:00.76 Runner Visalia, CA 18:01/M 3.3mph 142 8

65 142 MARK CLARK JR 00:56:24.69 Runner Visalia, CA 18:09/M 3.3mph 144 44

66 183 JOAQUIN ROJAS 00:56:45.58 Runner Porterville, CA 18:16/M 3.3mph 147 1

67 182 BRIAN ROJAS 00:56:48.49 Runner Los Angeles, CA 18:17/M 3.3mph 148 32

68 233 BRIAN DIAMANT 00:58:19.76 Runner Visalia, CA 18:46/M 3.2mph 157 55

69 132 MARK CORTEZ 00:58:35.37 Runner Visalia, CA 18:51/M 3.2mph 162 27

70 69 ADRIAN MARIN 00:59:07.45 Runner Porterville, CA 19:02/M 3.2mph 167 28

71 224 CHANSE SOLIS 00:59:37.29 Runner Tulare, CA 19:11/M 3.1mph 174 23

72 38 RODNEY JR MANONOG 01:01:12.93 Runner Tulare, CA 19:42/M 3.0mph 182 8

73 37 RODNEY MANONOG 01:01:22.36 Runner Tulare, CA 19:45/M 3.0mph 184 50

74 61 CHRIS JOLLY 01:01:55.51 Runner Tulare, CA 19:56/M 3.0mph 187 59

75 88 KUL BADHAN 01:02:12.53 Runner Visalia, CA 20:01/M 3.0mph 189 59

76 151 CALEB GROENENBERG 01:04:23.24 Runner Visalia, CA 20:43/M 2.9mph 193 7

77 149 BRENT
GROENENBERG

01:04:23.28 Runner Visalia, CA 20:43/M 2.9mph 194 44

78 152 NOLAN
GROENENBERG

01:04:26.82 Runner Visalia, CA 20:44/M 2.9mph 195 5

79 65 OLIVER MIKHAEL 01:09:02.45 Runner Visalia, CA 22:13/M 2.7mph 201 2

80 241 DAVID CASE 01:10:21.24 Runner Visalia, CA 22:39/M 2.6mph 206 31

81 120 JONATHAN KANG 01:11:00.13 Runner Visalia, CA 22:51/M 2.6mph 208 4

82 4 ROBERT SALINAS 01:14:43.94 Runner Visalia, CA 24:03/M 2.5mph 210 65

Female Overall

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 162 KIMBERLY SOKOL 00:22:15.71 Runner Visalia, CA 7:10/M 8.4mph 5 37

2 116 MEGAN STORM 00:24:05.35 Runner Visalia, CA 7:45/M 7.7mph 9 36

3 109 LILY FIERROS 00:24:28.61 Runner Visalia, CA 7:53/M 7.6mph 10 21

4 106 LUISA CORONEL 00:24:49.16 Runner Tulare, CA 7:59/M 7.5mph 12 56

5 204 LUISA GONZALEZ 00:27:14.80 Runner Visalia, CA 8:46/M 6.8mph 18 26

6 42 SHYANNA RATHER 00:27:34.96 Runner Visalia, CA 8:52/M 6.8mph 19 41

7 191 JESSICA CAMARENA 00:27:40.82 Runner Visalia, CA 8:54/M 6.7mph 20 38

8 17 CHEREE SOSIN 00:27:53.48 Runner Clovis, CA 8:58/M 6.7mph 21 32

9 185 LAURA DAVIS 00:28:51.05 Runner Visalia, CA 9:17/M 6.5mph 24 39

10 93 TAMARA OLDZIEWSKI 00:29:54.06 Runner Visalia, CA 9:37/M 6.2mph 29 35

11 186 ELENA ALEMAN 00:30:59.64 Runner Exeter, CA 9:58/M 6.0mph 36 24

12 14 WENDY JONES 00:31:40.15 Runner SelmaSelma, CA 10:12/M 5.9mph 38 55

13 102 CAROLINA CERVANTES 00:31:55.31 Runner Visalia, CA 10:16/M 5.8mph 40 39

14 188 SIREESHA PALKAMSETTI 00:32:11.21 Runner Visalia, CA 10:22/M 5.8mph 41 37

15 110 KYRIA MARTINEZ 00:32:23.12 Runner Visalia, CA 10:25/M 5.8mph 42 31

16 198 MANJIT BATTH 00:33:07.45 Runner Selma, CA 10:40/M 5.6mph 46 49

17 43 MISCHA MORENO 00:33:42.17 Runner Visalia, CA 10:51/M 5.5mph 48 15

18 21 SONJA WHITE 00:33:49.89 Runner Lemoore, CA 10:53/M 5.5mph 49 48

19 243 DIANA GUTIERREZ 00:34:25.15 Runner Dinuba, CA 11:05/M 5.4mph 52 32

20 217 ANNA LILIA GRIMM 00:34:51.37 Runner Three Rivers, CA 11:13/M 5.3mph 55 52

21 131 CHERYL SOLEM 00:34:58.51 Runner Clovis, CA 11:15/M 5.3mph 56 56

22 218 CHERYL HEWITT 00:34:59.29 Runner Exeter, CA 11:16/M 5.3mph 57 61

23 177 GINA TAMEZ 00:35:49.88 Runner Visalia, CA 11:32/M 5.2mph 62 50

24 205 ESTHER GONZALEZ 00:36:01.74 Runner Visalia, CA 11:36/M 5.2mph 63 18

25 92 PRISSILA AVELAR 00:36:17.11 Runner Visalia, CA 11:41/M 5.1mph 64 37

26 128 ADRIENNE
POOCHIGIAN

00:36:18.37 Runner Visalia, CA 11:41/M 5.1mph 65 37

27 67 JEANETTE MARTIN 00:37:52.42 Runner Tulare, CA 12:11/M 4.9mph 67 38

28 8 GLORIA MARISCAL 00:38:25.37 Runner Visalia, CA 12:22/M 4.9mph 68 45

29 52 OLIVIA VALDES 00:39:01.93 Runner Huron, CA 12:33/M 4.8mph 70 22

30 200 PATRICIA MARTENS 00:39:11.77 Runner Visalia, CA 12:37/M 4.8mph 71 58

31 40 CHELSEA STAFFORD 00:39:16.99 Runner Lemoore, CA 12:38/M 4.7mph 72 30
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32 29 CECELIA DONEY 00:40:35.39 Runner Hanford, CA 13:04/M 4.6mph 76 39

33 130 TROIS HARMON 00:41:24.73 Runner Hanford, CA 13:20/M 4.5mph 79 62

34 210 BETH BRUEGMAN 00:41:25.50 Runner Visalia, CA 13:20/M 4.5mph 80 62

35 136 MICHELE FIGUEROA 00:41:26.17 Runner Visalia, CA 13:20/M 4.5mph 81 60

36 230 ALIAH LUNA 00:41:29.65 Runner Visalia, CA 13:21/M 4.5mph 82 23

37 167 DIANA MILLHOLLIN 00:41:30.50 Runner Clovis, CA 13:21/M 4.5mph 83 52

38 34 SONIA DURAN-
AGUILAR

00:41:35.45 Runner Porterville, CA 13:23/M 4.5mph 84 46

39 25 STEPHANIE HAUGE 00:41:57.43 Runner Visalia, CA 13:30/M 4.4mph 85 46

40 172 NICOLE ONETO 00:42:03.22 Runner Woodlake, CA 13:32/M 4.4mph 86 21

41 234 LAUREN MCDANIEL 00:42:16.45 Runner Visalia, CA 13:36/M 4.4mph 87 34

42 169 NENA DAVIS 00:42:22.02 Runner Lemoore, CA 13:38/M 4.4mph 88 53

43 23 THELMA GALLARDO 00:42:39.81 Runner Visalia, CA 13:44/M 4.4mph 90 49

44 82 ANGÉLICA OLEA 00:43:22.42 Runner Farmersville, CA 13:58/M 4.3mph 93 39

45 155 SIERRA MURTHA 00:43:49.68 Runner Springville, CA 14:06/M 4.3mph 96 18

46 139 JAELYNN RANOLA 00:45:05.80 Runner Hanford, CA 14:31/M 4.1mph 97 13

47 31 LISA BROWN 00:45:12.65 Runner Visalia, CA 14:33/M 4.1mph 99 63

48 126 JACKIE IVEY 00:45:57.90 Runner Visalia, CA 14:47/M 4.1mph 100 66

49 16 LYNN LYLE 00:46:26.73 Runner Fresno, CA 14:57/M 4.0mph 101 73

50 70 BECKIE PIERCE 00:46:27.09 Runner Tulare, CA 14:57/M 4.0mph 102 63

51 140 MARCELA CABRERA 00:46:31.86 Runner Visalia, CA 14:58/M 4.0mph 103 39

52 246 CRYSTAL BECERRA 00:47:35.69 Runner Dinuba, CA 15:19/M 3.9mph 105 27

53 202 LYNN SKAFF 00:47:50.78 Runner Visalia, CA 15:24/M 3.9mph 106 33

54 226 ROSE MARRY HARRIS 00:47:52.33 Runner Pixley, CA 15:24/M 3.9mph 107 23

55 195 EMMA CAMARENA 00:47:58.15 Runner Visalia, CA 15:26/M 3.9mph 108 62

56 107 PRISCILLA CORONEL 00:47:59.67 Runner Tulare, CA 15:27/M 3.9mph 109 28

57 157 MARIA AVITIA 00:48:03.80 Runner Tulare, CA 15:28/M 3.9mph 110 56

58 77 RYLEE JENNINGS 00:49:22.41 Runner Porterville, CA 15:53/M 3.8mph 113 16

59 76 KINDRA JENNINGS 00:49:25.81 Runner Porterville, CA 15:54/M 3.8mph 114 39

60 165 KARLA ACOSTA 00:50:18.93 Runner Tulare, CA 16:11/M 3.7mph 115 28

61 164 ELIZABETH ACOSTA 00:50:20.08 Runner Tulare, CA 16:12/M 3.7mph 116 31

62 122 ELIZABETH MALONE 00:51:44.40 Runner Tulare, CA 16:39/M 3.6mph 119 27

63 11 MARY SELL 00:51:59.06 Runner Porterville, CA 16:44/M 3.6mph 120 50

64 166 ANGELA ROSATI 00:52:13.90 Runner Hanford, CA 16:48/M 3.6mph 122 41

65 73 MONICA JOOSTEN 00:52:41.37 Runner Visalia, CA 16:57/M 3.5mph 123 46

66 74 STACI HERNANDEZ 00:52:41.89 Runner Visalia, CA 16:57/M 3.5mph 124 46

67 236 JALA TAY 00:53:13.15 Runner Visalia, CA 17:08/M 3.5mph 126 29

68 56 DIANA JASSO 00:53:21.32 Runner Visalia, CA 17:10/M 3.5mph 128 46

69 104 IRMA ROJAS 00:54:24.83 Runner Porterville, CA 17:31/M 3.4mph 130 33

70 158 NATALI VALDIVIA 00:54:25.04 Runner Tulare, CA 17:31/M 3.4mph 131 33

71 156 BRISANA FLORES 00:54:25.97 Runner Tulare, CA 17:31/M 3.4mph 132 36

72 238 JILL RHOADES 00:55:15.48 Runner Tulare, CA 17:47/M 3.4mph 134 61

73 239 SANDRA SANTOS 00:55:16.84 Runner Tulare, CA 17:47/M 3.4mph 135 62

74 84 BETTY SMITH 00:55:27.73 Runner Hanford, CA 17:51/M 3.4mph 136 90

75 83 CARRIE COSENZA 00:55:29.71 Runner Hanford, CA 17:51/M 3.4mph 137 51

76 78 MARY HUNT 00:55:57.87 Runner Porterville, CA 18:01/M 3.3mph 139 78

77 190 ERIKA OLIVEIRA 00:55:59.97 Runner Lemoore, CA 18:01/M 3.3mph 141 50

78 111 ROBYN PATTON 00:56:14.38 Runner Half Way, MO 18:06/M 3.3mph 143 48

79 220 CYNTHIA HUDDLESTON 00:56:42.93 Runner Hanford, CA 18:15/M 3.3mph 145 68

80 208 TAMMI GOFF 00:56:43.14 Runner Hanford, CA 18:15/M 3.3mph 146 61

81 100 JEANETTE CALLISON 00:56:49.18 Runner Hanford, CA 18:17/M 3.3mph 149 47

82 215 VICTORIA WRAY 00:56:54.89 Runner Visalia, CA 18:19/M 3.3mph 150 33

83 214 TRACI ROLDAN 00:56:55.43 Runner Exeter, CA 18:19/M 3.3mph 151 59

84 209 GRACIELA PEREZ 00:57:26.86 Runner Visaliasali, CA 18:29/M 3.2mph 152 26

85 170 CINDY STOWE 00:58:12.98 Runner Hanford, CA 18:44/M 3.2mph 153 33

86 171 ROXANA RODRIGUEZ 00:58:13.63 Runner Lemoore, CA 18:44/M 3.2mph 154 27

87 154 CYNTHIA ELENES 00:58:19.11 Runner Visalia, CA 18:46/M 3.2mph 155 30

88 227 KAREN RUIZ LUNA 00:58:19.42 Runner Tulare, CA 18:46/M 3.2mph 156 23

89 232 LAURIE DIAMANT 00:58:21.96 Runner Visalia, CA 18:47/M 3.2mph 158 61

90 47 CHANEL OLIVAS 00:58:29.91 Runner Visalia, CA 18:49/M 3.2mph 159 32
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91 49 ALLISON BALDWIN 00:58:31.48 Runner Lemoore, CA 18:50/M 3.2mph 160 31

92 133 MONIQUE RENOVATO 00:58:34.56 Runner Visalia, CA 18:51/M 3.2mph 161 28

93 50 FRANCES CARRERA 00:58:48.68 Runner Visalia, CA 18:56/M 3.2mph 163 52

94 46 ALEJANDRA TREVINO 00:58:49.79 Runner Visalia, CA 18:56/M 3.2mph 164 41

95 228 MARIA LUNA 00:58:56.42 Runner Visalia, CA 18:58/M 3.2mph 165 45

96 231 CELINA RODRIGUEZ 00:59:00.76 Runner Visalia, CA 18:59/M 3.2mph 166 45

97 68 JESSICA MENDOZA 00:59:07.61 Runner Porterville, CA 19:02/M 3.2mph 168 28

98 123 LESLIE PRICE 00:59:10.48 Runner Visalia, CA 19:03/M 3.2mph 169 60

99 63 AMARIS RODRIGUEZ 00:59:11.40 Runner Visalia, CA 19:03/M 3.1mph 170 24

100 59 MARIA OLGUIN 00:59:12.46 Runner Visalia, CA 19:03/M 3.1mph 171 55

101 27 LISA LOPEZ ROSSI 00:59:17.30 Runner Half Moon Bay, CA 19:05/M 3.1mph 172 55

102 28 TAMARA WILLARD 00:59:20.96 Runner Visalia, CA 19:06/M 3.1mph 173 55

103 225 AIYANA MOORE 00:59:37.62 Runner Tulare, CA 19:11/M 3.1mph 175 23

104 180 ELIZABETH CUEVAS 01:00:41.41 Runner Woodlake, CA 19:32/M 3.1mph 176 38

105 141 CRYSTAL CLARK 01:00:46.22 Runner Visalia, CA 19:34/M 3.1mph 177 44

106 159 ROBERTA RAMIREZ 01:00:49.61 Runner Woodlake, CA 19:34/M 3.1mph 178 38

107 161 BIANCA CUEVAS 01:00:50.04 Runner Woodlake, CA 19:35/M 3.1mph 179 29

108 153 VERONICA VALERO 01:00:55.93 Runner Visalia, CA 19:36/M 3.1mph 180 48

109 39 NATHALIA MANONOG 01:01:12.22 Runner Tulare, CA 19:42/M 3.0mph 181 11

110 36 ELIZABETH MANONOG 01:01:21.65 Runner Tulare, CA 19:45/M 3.0mph 183 42

111 53 CHRISTINE ALEMAN 01:01:47.50 Runner Exeter, CA 19:53/M 3.0mph 185 56

112 86 KERI NOESKE 01:01:52.05 Runner Exeter, CA 19:55/M 3.0mph 186 43

113 87 LANETTE BADHAN 01:02:05.38 Runner Visalia, CA 19:59/M 3.0mph 188 54

114 181 RAQUEL ROJAS 01:03:05.32 Runner Porterville, CA 20:18/M 3.0mph 190 32

115 105 ISABEL FLORES 01:03:08.48 Runner Porterville, CA 20:19/M 3.0mph 191 37

116 72 TAYLOR BABB 01:03:46.93 Runner Visalia, CA 20:31/M 2.9mph 192 28

117 150 HANNAH
GROENENBERG

01:04:28.65 Runner Visalia, CA 20:45/M 2.9mph 196 42

118 174 BETSY GLENNON 01:05:47.23 Runner Visalia, CA 21:10/M 2.8mph 197 71

119 240 SARAH CASE 01:07:18.10 Runner Visalia, CA 21:40/M 2.8mph 198 50

120 97 MARGIE DAVIDIAN 01:07:39.83 Runner Visalia, CA 21:46/M 2.8mph 199 67

121 95 DEBBIE SHEKLIAN 01:07:40.48 Runner Visalia, CA 21:47/M 2.8mph 200 68

122 64 MARIAM ABDELMISSEH 01:09:04.07 Runner Visalia, CA 22:14/M 2.7mph 202 37

123 242 SAMANTHA HAVLIN 01:09:30.01 Runner Visalia, CA 22:22/M 2.7mph 203 29

124 44 ELLEN BAKER 01:09:35.70 Runner Tulare, CA 22:24/M 2.7mph 204 69

125 511 LUAN SOZINHO 01:09:51.57 Runner 22:29/M 2.7mph 205 67

126 118 HEE SUL 01:11:00.03 Runner Visalia, CA 22:51/M 2.6mph 207 44

127 60 LESLI JOLLY 01:12:13.56 Runner Tulare, CA 23:15/M 2.6mph 209 53

128 5 MONICA SALINAS 01:14:44.29 Runner Visalia, CA 24:03/M 2.5mph 211 67

Male 1-19

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 222 SETH MAGNOTTI 00:19:13.00 Runner Kingsburg, CA 6:11/M 9.7mph 2 17

2 148 RYAN ALVARADO 00:32:44.03 Runner Visalia, CA 10:32/M 5.7mph 43 9

3 91 OMARI FOSTER JONES 00:32:53.16 Runner Visalia, CA 10:35/M 5.7mph 45 10

4 193 JOHN CAMARENA III 00:33:16.29 Runner Visalia, CA 10:42/M 5.6mph 47 10

5 178 ETHAN FAHSBENDER 00:43:49.13 Runner BakersfieldBakersfield, CA 14:06/M 4.3mph 95 18

6 237 DONOVAN CLARK 00:48:59.38 Runner Visalia, CA 15:46/M 3.8mph 112 14

7 94 PHOENIX PEREZ 00:52:11.84 Runner Visalia, CA 16:48/M 3.6mph 121 11

8 119 JOSEPH KANG 00:56:00.76 Runner Visalia, CA 18:01/M 3.3mph 142 8

9 183 JOAQUIN ROJAS 00:56:45.58 Runner Porterville, CA 18:16/M 3.3mph 147 1

10 38 RODNEY JR MANONOG 01:01:12.93 Runner Tulare, CA 19:42/M 3.0mph 182 8

11 151 CALEB GROENENBERG 01:04:23.24 Runner Visalia, CA 20:43/M 2.9mph 193 7

12 152 NOLAN
GROENENBERG

01:04:26.82 Runner Visalia, CA 20:44/M 2.9mph 195 5

13 65 OLIVER MIKHAEL 01:09:02.45 Runner Visalia, CA 22:13/M 2.7mph 201 2

14 120 JONATHAN KANG 01:11:00.13 Runner Visalia, CA 22:51/M 2.6mph 208 4
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Female 1-19

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 43 MISCHA MORENO 00:33:42.17 Runner Visalia, CA 10:51/M 5.5mph 48 15

2 205 ESTHER GONZALEZ 00:36:01.74 Runner Visalia, CA 11:36/M 5.2mph 63 18

3 155 SIERRA MURTHA 00:43:49.68 Runner Springville, CA 14:06/M 4.3mph 96 18

4 139 JAELYNN RANOLA 00:45:05.80 Runner Hanford, CA 14:31/M 4.1mph 97 13

5 77 RYLEE JENNINGS 00:49:22.41 Runner Porterville, CA 15:53/M 3.8mph 113 16

6 39 NATHALIA MANONOG 01:01:12.22 Runner Tulare, CA 19:42/M 3.0mph 181 11

Male 20-29

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 248 KAMERON CHANG 00:20:31.18 Runner San Francisco, CA 6:36/M 9.1mph 3 29

2 203 DOMINGO AGUINAGA 00:27:13.85 Runner Visalia, CA 8:46/M 6.8mph 17 28

3 250 ERIC MOLINA 00:30:04.02 Runner Visalia, CA 9:41/M 6.2mph 30 26

4 51 CRISTIAN VALDES 00:30:05.14 Runner Lemoore, CA 9:41/M 6.2mph 31 28

5 247 ANTHONY ORTUNO 00:30:47.61 Runner Dinuba, CA 9:54/M 6.1mph 35 28

6 137 NATHAN OROSCO 00:34:20.47 Runner Visalia, CA 11:03/M 5.4mph 50 20

7 168 EFRAIN AGUIRRE 00:34:31.84 Runner Visalia, CA 11:07/M 5.4mph 53 23

8 249 DEETS BALIOLA 00:35:43.67 Runner Visaliaia, CA 11:30/M 5.2mph 61 26

9 71 ANTHONY KITAUCHI 00:39:48.79 Runner Orosi, CA 12:49/M 4.7mph 75 24

10 211 STEVEN MARTINEZ 00:41:02.15 Runner Visalia, CA 13:12/M 4.5mph 78 21

11 121 TYLER MALONE 00:51:36.94 Runner Tulare, CA 16:37/M 3.6mph 118 29

12 132 MARK CORTEZ 00:58:35.37 Runner Visalia, CA 18:51/M 3.2mph 162 27

13 69 ADRIAN MARIN 00:59:07.45 Runner Porterville, CA 19:02/M 3.2mph 167 28

14 224 CHANSE SOLIS 00:59:37.29 Runner Tulare, CA 19:11/M 3.1mph 174 23

Female20-29

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 109 LILY FIERROS 00:24:28.61 Runner Visalia, CA 7:53/M 7.6mph 10 21

2 204 LUISA GONZALEZ 00:27:14.80 Runner Visalia, CA 8:46/M 6.8mph 18 26

3 186 ELENA ALEMAN 00:30:59.64 Runner Exeter, CA 9:58/M 6.0mph 36 24

4 52 OLIVIA VALDES 00:39:01.93 Runner Huron, CA 12:33/M 4.8mph 70 22

5 230 ALIAH LUNA 00:41:29.65 Runner Visalia, CA 13:21/M 4.5mph 82 23

6 172 NICOLE ONETO 00:42:03.22 Runner Woodlake, CA 13:32/M 4.4mph 86 21

7 246 CRYSTAL BECERRA 00:47:35.69 Runner Dinuba, CA 15:19/M 3.9mph 105 27

8 226 ROSE MARRY HARRIS 00:47:52.33 Runner Pixley, CA 15:24/M 3.9mph 107 23

9 107 PRISCILLA CORONEL 00:47:59.67 Runner Tulare, CA 15:27/M 3.9mph 109 28

10 165 KARLA ACOSTA 00:50:18.93 Runner Tulare, CA 16:11/M 3.7mph 115 28

11 122 ELIZABETH MALONE 00:51:44.40 Runner Tulare, CA 16:39/M 3.6mph 119 27

12 236 JALA TAY 00:53:13.15 Runner Visalia, CA 17:08/M 3.5mph 126 29

13 209 GRACIELA PEREZ 00:57:26.86 Runner Visaliasali, CA 18:29/M 3.2mph 152 26

14 171 ROXANA RODRIGUEZ 00:58:13.63 Runner Lemoore, CA 18:44/M 3.2mph 154 27

15 227 KAREN RUIZ LUNA 00:58:19.42 Runner Tulare, CA 18:46/M 3.2mph 156 23

16 133 MONIQUE RENOVATO 00:58:34.56 Runner Visalia, CA 18:51/M 3.2mph 161 28

17 68 JESSICA MENDOZA 00:59:07.61 Runner Porterville, CA 19:02/M 3.2mph 168 28

18 63 AMARIS RODRIGUEZ 00:59:11.40 Runner Visalia, CA 19:03/M 3.1mph 170 24

19 225 AIYANA MOORE 00:59:37.62 Runner Tulare, CA 19:11/M 3.1mph 175 23

20 161 BIANCA CUEVAS 01:00:50.04 Runner Woodlake, CA 19:35/M 3.1mph 179 29

21 72 TAYLOR BABB 01:03:46.93 Runner Visalia, CA 20:31/M 2.9mph 192 28

22 242 SAMANTHA HAVLIN 01:09:30.01 Runner Visalia, CA 22:22/M 2.7mph 203 29

Male 30-39

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 163 ANTHONY LUCERO 00:18:34.18 Runner Visalia, CA 5:59/M 10.0mph 1 36

2 216 ANSELMO TREJO 00:22:37.17 Runner Visalia, CA 7:17/M 8.2mph 6 33

3 66 DANIEL MORENO 00:22:56.60 Runner Visalia, CA 7:23/M 8.1mph 7 33

4 187 JOSE PEREZ 00:23:20.07 Runner Selma, CA 7:31/M 8.0mph 8 31
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Stayin' Alive Cardiac 5K Run/Walk

Male 30-39

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

5 201 JOEY URENA 00:24:33.93 Runner Visalia, CA 7:54/M 7.6mph 11 39

6 192 JOHN CAMARENA 00:25:25.97 Runner Visalia, CA 8:11/M 7.3mph 14 37

7 212 OSIEL MARTINEZ 00:29:20.85 Runner Selma, CA 9:26/M 6.4mph 25 36

8 103 MARTIN CERVANTES 00:29:37.10 Runner Visalia, CA 9:32/M 6.3mph 26 38

9 189 SHRAVAN GUNDE 00:30:26.15 Runner Visalia, CA 9:48/M 6.1mph 33 37

10 143 IVAN JARA 00:31:46.39 Runner Visalia, CA 10:13/M 5.9mph 39 34

11 90 DAVID FOSTER 00:32:51.63 Runner Visalia, CA 10:34/M 5.7mph 44 33

12 244 DANIEL GUTIERREZ 00:38:27.31 Runner Dinuba, CA 12:23/M 4.8mph 69 32

13 147 SCOTT ALVARADO 00:39:42.16 Runner Visalia, CA 12:47/M 4.7mph 74 38

14 245 ANTHONY ALVARADO 00:40:35.82 Runner Lemoore, CA 13:04/M 4.6mph 77 38

15 75 FRANKLIN MARTIN 00:46:37.13 Runner Tulare, CA 15:00/M 4.0mph 104 37

16 235 ABED FARAJ 00:53:09.87 Runner Visalia, CA 17:06/M 3.5mph 125 37

17 48 BRIAN OLDZIEWSKI 00:54:31.56 Runner Visalia, CA 17:33/M 3.4mph 133 38

18 22 RICHARD AGUILAR 00:55:47.98 Runner Visalia, CA 17:57/M 3.3mph 138 35

19 182 BRIAN ROJAS 00:56:48.49 Runner Los Angeles, CA 18:17/M 3.3mph 148 32

20 241 DAVID CASE 01:10:21.24 Runner Visalia, CA 22:39/M 2.6mph 206 31

Female 30-39

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 162 KIMBERLY SOKOL 00:22:15.71 Runner Visalia, CA 7:10/M 8.4mph 5 37

2 116 MEGAN STORM 00:24:05.35 Runner Visalia, CA 7:45/M 7.7mph 9 36

3 191 JESSICA CAMARENA 00:27:40.82 Runner Visalia, CA 8:54/M 6.7mph 20 38

4 17 CHEREE SOSIN 00:27:53.48 Runner Clovis, CA 8:58/M 6.7mph 21 32

5 185 LAURA DAVIS 00:28:51.05 Runner Visalia, CA 9:17/M 6.5mph 24 39

6 93 TAMARA OLDZIEWSKI 00:29:54.06 Runner Visalia, CA 9:37/M 6.2mph 29 35

7 102 CAROLINA CERVANTES 00:31:55.31 Runner Visalia, CA 10:16/M 5.8mph 40 39

8 188 SIREESHA PALKAMSETTI 00:32:11.21 Runner Visalia, CA 10:22/M 5.8mph 41 37

9 110 KYRIA MARTINEZ 00:32:23.12 Runner Visalia, CA 10:25/M 5.8mph 42 31

10 243 DIANA GUTIERREZ 00:34:25.15 Runner Dinuba, CA 11:05/M 5.4mph 52 32

11 92 PRISSILA AVELAR 00:36:17.11 Runner Visalia, CA 11:41/M 5.1mph 64 37

12 128 ADRIENNE
POOCHIGIAN

00:36:18.37 Runner Visalia, CA 11:41/M 5.1mph 65 37

13 67 JEANETTE MARTIN 00:37:52.42 Runner Tulare, CA 12:11/M 4.9mph 67 38

14 40 CHELSEA STAFFORD 00:39:16.99 Runner Lemoore, CA 12:38/M 4.7mph 72 30

15 29 CECELIA DONEY 00:40:35.39 Runner Hanford, CA 13:04/M 4.6mph 76 39

16 234 LAUREN MCDANIEL 00:42:16.45 Runner Visalia, CA 13:36/M 4.4mph 87 34

17 82 ANGÉLICA OLEA 00:43:22.42 Runner Farmersville, CA 13:58/M 4.3mph 93 39

18 140 MARCELA CABRERA 00:46:31.86 Runner Visalia, CA 14:58/M 4.0mph 103 39

19 202 LYNN SKAFF 00:47:50.78 Runner Visalia, CA 15:24/M 3.9mph 106 33

20 76 KINDRA JENNINGS 00:49:25.81 Runner Porterville, CA 15:54/M 3.8mph 114 39

21 164 ELIZABETH ACOSTA 00:50:20.08 Runner Tulare, CA 16:12/M 3.7mph 116 31

22 104 IRMA ROJAS 00:54:24.83 Runner Porterville, CA 17:31/M 3.4mph 130 33

23 158 NATALI VALDIVIA 00:54:25.04 Runner Tulare, CA 17:31/M 3.4mph 131 33

24 156 BRISANA FLORES 00:54:25.97 Runner Tulare, CA 17:31/M 3.4mph 132 36

25 215 VICTORIA WRAY 00:56:54.89 Runner Visalia, CA 18:19/M 3.3mph 150 33

26 170 CINDY STOWE 00:58:12.98 Runner Hanford, CA 18:44/M 3.2mph 153 33

27 154 CYNTHIA ELENES 00:58:19.11 Runner Visalia, CA 18:46/M 3.2mph 155 30

28 47 CHANEL OLIVAS 00:58:29.91 Runner Visalia, CA 18:49/M 3.2mph 159 32

29 49 ALLISON BALDWIN 00:58:31.48 Runner Lemoore, CA 18:50/M 3.2mph 160 31

30 180 ELIZABETH CUEVAS 01:00:41.41 Runner Woodlake, CA 19:32/M 3.1mph 176 38

31 159 ROBERTA RAMIREZ 01:00:49.61 Runner Woodlake, CA 19:34/M 3.1mph 178 38

32 181 RAQUEL ROJAS 01:03:05.32 Runner Porterville, CA 20:18/M 3.0mph 190 32

33 105 ISABEL FLORES 01:03:08.48 Runner Porterville, CA 20:19/M 3.0mph 191 37

34 64 MARIAM ABDELMISSEH 01:09:04.07 Runner Visalia, CA 22:14/M 2.7mph 202 37
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Stayin' Alive Cardiac 5K Run/Walk

Male 40-49

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 196 JOSH WOODS 00:21:47.22 Runner Kingsburg, CA 7:01/M 8.6mph 4 43

2 184 JEREMIAH GROFF 00:28:50.67 Runner Visalia, CA 9:17/M 6.5mph 23 42

3 125 JASON BACKLUND 00:29:37.42 Runner Visalia, CA 9:32/M 6.3mph 27 48

4 1 LAMAR MACK 00:30:43.84 Runner Visalia, CA 9:53/M 6.1mph 34 43

5 229 ROLANDO LUNA 00:31:09.13 Runner Visalia, CA 10:02/M 6.0mph 37 44

6 41 ESTEVAN MORENO 00:34:35.74 Runner Visalia, CA 11:08/M 5.4mph 54 44

7 219 CARLOS CHAVEZ 00:36:39.76 Runner Visalia, CA 11:48/M 5.1mph 66 49

8 138 NICK RANOLA 00:45:06.31 Runner Hanford, CA 14:31/M 4.1mph 98 42

9 124 JEREMY CHURCH 00:50:56.11 Runner Visalia, CA 16:24/M 3.7mph 117 49

10 117 THOMAS KANG 00:55:59.61 Runner Visalia, CA 18:01/M 3.3mph 140 44

11 142 MARK CLARK JR 00:56:24.69 Runner Visalia, CA 18:09/M 3.3mph 144 44

12 149 BRENT
GROENENBERG

01:04:23.28 Runner Visalia, CA 20:43/M 2.9mph 194 44

Female 40 - 49

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 42 SHYANNA RATHER 00:27:34.96 Runner Visalia, CA 8:52/M 6.8mph 19 41

2 198 MANJIT BATTH 00:33:07.45 Runner Selma, CA 10:40/M 5.6mph 46 49

3 21 SONJA WHITE 00:33:49.89 Runner Lemoore, CA 10:53/M 5.5mph 49 48

4 8 GLORIA MARISCAL 00:38:25.37 Runner Visalia, CA 12:22/M 4.9mph 68 45

5 34 SONIA DURAN-
AGUILAR

00:41:35.45 Runner Porterville, CA 13:23/M 4.5mph 84 46

6 25 STEPHANIE HAUGE 00:41:57.43 Runner Visalia, CA 13:30/M 4.4mph 85 46

7 23 THELMA GALLARDO 00:42:39.81 Runner Visalia, CA 13:44/M 4.4mph 90 49

8 166 ANGELA ROSATI 00:52:13.90 Runner Hanford, CA 16:48/M 3.6mph 122 41

9 73 MONICA JOOSTEN 00:52:41.37 Runner Visalia, CA 16:57/M 3.5mph 123 46

10 74 STACI HERNANDEZ 00:52:41.89 Runner Visalia, CA 16:57/M 3.5mph 124 46

11 56 DIANA JASSO 00:53:21.32 Runner Visalia, CA 17:10/M 3.5mph 128 46

12 111 ROBYN PATTON 00:56:14.38 Runner Half Way, MO 18:06/M 3.3mph 143 48

13 100 JEANETTE CALLISON 00:56:49.18 Runner Hanford, CA 18:17/M 3.3mph 149 47

14 46 ALEJANDRA TREVINO 00:58:49.79 Runner Visalia, CA 18:56/M 3.2mph 164 41

15 228 MARIA LUNA 00:58:56.42 Runner Visalia, CA 18:58/M 3.2mph 165 45

16 231 CELINA RODRIGUEZ 00:59:00.76 Runner Visalia, CA 18:59/M 3.2mph 166 45

17 141 CRYSTAL CLARK 01:00:46.22 Runner Visalia, CA 19:34/M 3.1mph 177 44

18 153 VERONICA VALERO 01:00:55.93 Runner Visalia, CA 19:36/M 3.1mph 180 48

19 36 ELIZABETH MANONOG 01:01:21.65 Runner Tulare, CA 19:45/M 3.0mph 183 42

20 86 KERI NOESKE 01:01:52.05 Runner Exeter, CA 19:55/M 3.0mph 186 43

21 150 HANNAH
GROENENBERG

01:04:28.65 Runner Visalia, CA 20:45/M 2.9mph 196 42

22 118 HEE SUL 01:11:00.03 Runner Visalia, CA 22:51/M 2.6mph 207 44

Male 50 - 59

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 20 TIM GREILICH 00:25:00.86 Runner Fresno, CA 8:03/M 7.5mph 13 59

2 197 JAG BATTH 00:25:32.47 Runner Selma, CA 8:13/M 7.3mph 15 50

3 173 RAUL COVARRUBIAS 00:28:11.72 Runner Visalia, CA 9:04/M 6.6mph 22 51

4 194 DARYL HAARBERG 00:30:10.27 Runner Visalia, CA 9:43/M 6.2mph 32 59

5 15 KELLY JONES 00:39:23.18 Runner SelmaSelma, CA 12:41/M 4.7mph 73 56

6 24 LOUIE GALLARDO 00:42:39.04 Runner Visalia, CA 13:44/M 4.4mph 89 50

7 135 CARL FABRIZIO, JR. 00:42:43.92 Runner Visalia, CA 13:45/M 4.4mph 91 58

8 54 CARLOS ALEMAN 00:48:05.73 Runner Exeter, CA 15:29/M 3.9mph 111 57

9 57 DAVID CHILDRES 00:53:22.81 Runner Not Hispanic, CA 17:11/M 3.5mph 129 51

10 233 BRIAN DIAMANT 00:58:19.76 Runner Visalia, CA 18:46/M 3.2mph 157 55

11 37 RODNEY MANONOG 01:01:22.36 Runner Tulare, CA 19:45/M 3.0mph 184 50

12 61 CHRIS JOLLY 01:01:55.51 Runner Tulare, CA 19:56/M 3.0mph 187 59

13 88 KUL BADHAN 01:02:12.53 Runner Visalia, CA 20:01/M 3.0mph 189 59
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Stayin' Alive Cardiac 5K Run/Walk

Female 50-59

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 106 LUISA CORONEL 00:24:49.16 Runner Tulare, CA 7:59/M 7.5mph 12 56

2 14 WENDY JONES 00:31:40.15 Runner SelmaSelma, CA 10:12/M 5.9mph 38 55

3 217 ANNA LILIA GRIMM 00:34:51.37 Runner Three Rivers, CA 11:13/M 5.3mph 55 52

4 131 CHERYL SOLEM 00:34:58.51 Runner Clovis, CA 11:15/M 5.3mph 56 56

5 177 GINA TAMEZ 00:35:49.88 Runner Visalia, CA 11:32/M 5.2mph 62 50

6 200 PATRICIA MARTENS 00:39:11.77 Runner Visalia, CA 12:37/M 4.8mph 71 58

7 167 DIANA MILLHOLLIN 00:41:30.50 Runner Clovis, CA 13:21/M 4.5mph 83 52

8 169 NENA DAVIS 00:42:22.02 Runner Lemoore, CA 13:38/M 4.4mph 88 53

9 157 MARIA AVITIA 00:48:03.80 Runner Tulare, CA 15:28/M 3.9mph 110 56

10 11 MARY SELL 00:51:59.06 Runner Porterville, CA 16:44/M 3.6mph 120 50

11 83 CARRIE COSENZA 00:55:29.71 Runner Hanford, CA 17:51/M 3.4mph 137 51

12 190 ERIKA OLIVEIRA 00:55:59.97 Runner Lemoore, CA 18:01/M 3.3mph 141 50

13 214 TRACI ROLDAN 00:56:55.43 Runner Exeter, CA 18:19/M 3.3mph 151 59

14 50 FRANCES CARRERA 00:58:48.68 Runner Visalia, CA 18:56/M 3.2mph 163 52

15 59 MARIA OLGUIN 00:59:12.46 Runner Visalia, CA 19:03/M 3.1mph 171 55

16 27 LISA LOPEZ ROSSI 00:59:17.30 Runner Half Moon Bay, CA 19:05/M 3.1mph 172 55

17 28 TAMARA WILLARD 00:59:20.96 Runner Visalia, CA 19:06/M 3.1mph 173 55

18 53 CHRISTINE ALEMAN 01:01:47.50 Runner Exeter, CA 19:53/M 3.0mph 185 56

19 87 LANETTE BADHAN 01:02:05.38 Runner Visalia, CA 19:59/M 3.0mph 188 54

20 240 SARAH CASE 01:07:18.10 Runner Visalia, CA 21:40/M 2.8mph 198 50

21 60 LESLI JOLLY 01:12:13.56 Runner Tulare, CA 23:15/M 2.6mph 209 53

Male 60-69

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 9 ANTHONY SAPUTO 00:25:47.60 Runner Tulare, CA 8:18/M 7.2mph 16 66

2 129 MIKE SKAFF 00:29:40.37 Runner Exeter, CA 9:33/M 6.3mph 28 65

3 26 CHRIS SANCHEZ 00:35:22.06 Runner Hanford, CA 11:23/M 5.3mph 58 62

4 127 JOHN BAUM 00:35:23.31 Runner Hanford, CA 11:23/M 5.3mph 59 69

5 199 SHASHI SHARMA 00:35:40.98 Runner Tulare, CA 11:29/M 5.2mph 60 63

6 10 STEVEN SHEESLEY 00:43:46.49 Runner Visalia, CA 14:05/M 4.3mph 94 62

7 58 RUBEN OLGUIN 00:53:15.30 Runner Visalia, CA 17:08/M 3.5mph 127 63

8 4 ROBERT SALINAS 01:14:43.94 Runner Visalia, CA 24:03/M 2.5mph 210 65

Female 60-69

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 218 CHERYL HEWITT 00:34:59.29 Runner Exeter, CA 11:16/M 5.3mph 57 61

2 130 TROIS HARMON 00:41:24.73 Runner Hanford, CA 13:20/M 4.5mph 79 62

3 210 BETH BRUEGMAN 00:41:25.50 Runner Visalia, CA 13:20/M 4.5mph 80 62

4 136 MICHELE FIGUEROA 00:41:26.17 Runner Visalia, CA 13:20/M 4.5mph 81 60

5 31 LISA BROWN 00:45:12.65 Runner Visalia, CA 14:33/M 4.1mph 99 63

6 126 JACKIE IVEY 00:45:57.90 Runner Visalia, CA 14:47/M 4.1mph 100 66

7 70 BECKIE PIERCE 00:46:27.09 Runner Tulare, CA 14:57/M 4.0mph 102 63

8 195 EMMA CAMARENA 00:47:58.15 Runner Visalia, CA 15:26/M 3.9mph 108 62

9 238 JILL RHOADES 00:55:15.48 Runner Tulare, CA 17:47/M 3.4mph 134 61

10 239 SANDRA SANTOS 00:55:16.84 Runner Tulare, CA 17:47/M 3.4mph 135 62

11 220 CYNTHIA HUDDLESTON 00:56:42.93 Runner Hanford, CA 18:15/M 3.3mph 145 68

12 208 TAMMI GOFF 00:56:43.14 Runner Hanford, CA 18:15/M 3.3mph 146 61

13 232 LAURIE DIAMANT 00:58:21.96 Runner Visalia, CA 18:47/M 3.2mph 158 61

14 123 LESLIE PRICE 00:59:10.48 Runner Visalia, CA 19:03/M 3.2mph 169 60

15 97 MARGIE DAVIDIAN 01:07:39.83 Runner Visalia, CA 21:46/M 2.8mph 199 67

16 95 DEBBIE SHEKLIAN 01:07:40.48 Runner Visalia, CA 21:47/M 2.8mph 200 68

17 44 ELLEN BAKER 01:09:35.70 Runner Tulare, CA 22:24/M 2.7mph 204 69

18 511 LUAN SOZINHO 01:09:51.57 Runner 22:29/M 2.7mph 205 67

19 5 MONICA SALINAS 01:14:44.29 Runner Visalia, CA 24:03/M 2.5mph 211 67
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Stayin' Alive Cardiac 5K Run/Walk

Male 70-100

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 7 TIMOTHY O'NEAL 00:42:57.11 Runner Visalia, CA 13:49/M 4.3mph 92 73

Female 70-100

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 16 LYNN LYLE 00:46:26.73 Runner Fresno, CA 14:57/M 4.0mph 101 73

2 84 BETTY SMITH 00:55:27.73 Runner Hanford, CA 17:51/M 3.4mph 136 90

3 78 MARY HUNT 00:55:57.87 Runner Porterville, CA 18:01/M 3.3mph 139 78

4 174 BETSY GLENNON 01:05:47.23 Runner Visalia, CA 21:10/M 2.8mph 197 71
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